
Lone Star Governance  |  31 

                                                                                 

 

 

 

QUARTERLY PROGRESS TRACKER 
School Board: Date: Quarter: 

Framework Three 
Quarters Ago 

Two 
Quarters Ago 

One 
Quarters Ago 

Current 
Quarter 

Next Quarter 
Targets 

Total Points 
Possible 

Vision and Goals 1 15 
Vision and Goals 2 15 
Vision and Goals 3 10 
Vision and Goals 4 5 

Progress and 
Accountability 1 15 

Progress and 
Accountability 2 5 

Systems and 
Processes 15 

Advocacy and 
Engagement 10 

Synergy and 
Teamwork 10 

Total 100 

By signing below, I affirm that the Lone Star Governance Integrity Instrument was completed and is accurate 

Board President Signature: % Student 
Outcome 
Minutes 

Vote 
Count for 

Vote Count 
Against 

EVALUATION NOTES 
The standard of evidence for items where board action is required will be the minutes of the meeting during which the board voted to take the described 
action. Where an opinion of the board is required, a resolution or vote passed by the board will meet the standard of evidence. Any board completing a 
self-evaluation using the LSG Integrity Instrument that is supported or reviewed by an LSG Coach may submit the review for the LSG Leaderboard. If the 
board would like their self-evaluation reviewed by an LSG Coach, please email the completed LSG Integrity Instrument to LSG@tea.texas.gov. 

previous 
quarters 

not applicable

South San Antonio ISD baseApril  23      , 2024

0
0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0
0

Workshop in which the baseline was established was on 3/26/2024. 

Approved at Board meeting:  4/23.2024 n/a n/a n/a

4/12
4/12

1
0

1/4

1/2

  4

  1

 3

19/39

June 
2024


	Structure Bookmarks
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Copyright © 2016–2023. Texas Education Agency. All Rights Reserved. Final Version: SY22/23 
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Improving Student Outcomes 
	Artifact
	MindsetSkillsKnowledge 
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	QTR: Other → TOTALS Any time spent on an activity that does not meet the conditions listed above  % Student Outcome Minutes   % Student Outcome and Adult Behavior Minutes Systems and Processes Advocacy and Engagement ← Minutes hosting two-way communication meetings on student outcome goals, constraints, theories of action and/or progress toward student outcome goals Use For Student Outcome and Adult Behavior Minutes Percentage Calculation: ← Minutes recognizing the accomplishments of students and staff rega
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Monitoring Report (Example) Date: Goal 1: The percentage of 3rd grade students whose score meets grade level or above on STAAR Reading will increase from 45% in June 2022 to 64% by June 2027. (Current 2022: 45% | 2023: 48% | 2024: 52% | 2025: 56% | 2026: 60% | 2027: 64%) Overall Progress Goal Progress Measure 1.2: The percentage of 2nd grade students reading on grade level according to [district’s chosen interim assessment] will increase from 60% in June 2022 to 73% by June 2027. (2022: 60% | 2023: 62% | 20
	Artifact
	Artifact
	Artifact
	6) Comments 
	6) Comments 
	Student outcomes do not changeuntil adult behaviors change. 
	Artifact
	Copyright © 2016–2023. Texas Education Agency. All Rights Reserved. Last Revised: 2023.07.20 




