

QUARTERLY PROGRESS TRACKER							
School Board: S	outh San Antor	nio ISD		Date: April 23, 2024		Quarter:base	
Framework	Three Quarters Ago	Two Quarters Ago	One Quarters Ago	Current Quarter	Next Quarter Targets June 2024	Total Points Possible	
Vision and Goals 1				0	4/12	15	
Vision and Goals 2				0	4/12	15	
Vision and Goals 3		•		0	1	10	
Vision and Goals 4	n	reviou	5	0	0	5	
Progress and Accountability 1	P)	0	1/4	15	
Progress and Accountability 2	q	uarter	S	0	1/2	5	
Systems and Processes	•			0	4	15	
Advocacy and Engagement	not (applica	able	0	1	10	
Synergy and Teamwork				0	3	10	
Total				0	19/39	100	

By signing below, I affirm that the Lone Star Governance Integrity Instrument was completed and is accurate							
Board President Signature: V	% Student Outcome	Vote Count Against					
Workshop in which the baseline was established was on 3/26/2024.	Minutes	Count for	Agamst				
Approved at Board meeting: 4/23.2024	n/a	n/a	n/a				

EVALUATION NOTES

The standard of evidence for items where board action is required will be the minutes of the meeting during which the board voted to take the described action. Where an opinion of the board is required, a resolution or vote passed by the board will meet the standard of evidence. Any board completing a self-evaluation using the LSG Integrity Instrument that is supported or reviewed by an LSG Coach may submit the review for the LSG Leaderboard. If the board would like their self-evaluation reviewed by an LSG Coach, please email the completed LSG Integrity Instrument to <u>LSG@tea.texas.gov</u>.